

## Revised Fee Structure for the 1<sup>st</sup> Semester PhD/ Dual Degree Students in view of the COVID Pandemic Situation

SI. No.	Items	Amount
A.	One -Time Fees (At the time of admission) & Non- Refundable	
A.1	Admission Fee	Rs. 1500/-
A.2	Certificates Fee	Rs. 750/-
A.3	Medical Examination Fee	Rs. 100/-
A.4	Student Welfare Fund	Rs. 200/-
A.5	Identity Card Fee	Rs. 100/-
A.6	Alumni Fee	Rs.1,500/-
A.7	Modernization and Upgradation Fee	Rs. 1,000/-
A.8	Thesis Fee	Rs. 1,500/-
	Total	Rs. 6,650/-
B.	One-Time Deposits (Refundable)	
B.1	Institute Caution Money	Rs.1,000/-
B.2	Library Caution Money	Rs.1,000/-
400	Total	Rs. 2,000/-
C.	Payable at Every Semester	
C.1	Tuition Fee	Rs. 2,500/-
C.2	Examination Fee	Rs. 500/-
C.3	Registration/Enrollment Fee	Rs. 1,000/-
C.4	Academic Facilities Fee	Rs. 2,500/-
	Total	Rs. 6,500/-
D.	Payable at the time of admission & every July-November Semester	
	Registration	
D.1	Group Medical Insurance Scheme(GMIS) Premium	Rs.1,800/-
	GRAND TOTAL	Rs.16,950/-

Note: \* Tuition fee is not required to be paid by SC/ST/PwD students.

(p)

Joint Registrar (Academic Affairs) Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati Guwahati-781039, INDIA



## Original Fee Structure for the 1st Semester Ph.D./Dual degree Students

SI. No.	Items	Amount
A.	One –Time Fees (At the time of admission) & Non- Refundable	
A.1	Admission Fee	Rs. 1500/-
A.2	Certificates Fee (Grade Card + Provisional Degree)	Rs. 750/-
A.3	Medical Examination Fee	Rs. 100/-
A.4	Student Welfare Fund	Rs. 200/-
A.5	One-time Alumni Fee	Rs.1,500/-
A.6	Identity Card Fee	Rs. 100/-
A.7	Modernization and Upgradation Fee	Rs. 1,000/-
A.8	Hostel Admission Fee *	Rs. 400/-
A.9	Mess Establishment Charge*	Rs.2,500/-
A.10	Thesis Fee	Rs. 1,500/-
	Total	Rs. 9,550/-
B.	One-Time Deposits (At the time of admission) & Refundable	
B.1	Institute Caution Money	Rs.1,000/-
B.2	Library Caution Money	Rs.1,000/-
B.3	Hostel Caution Money*	Rs.4,000/-
B.4	Mess Deposit*	Rs.3,600/-
	Total	Rs. 9,600/-
C.	Payable at Every Semester	
C.1	Registration/Enrollment Fee	Rs. 1,000/-
C.2	Examination Fee	Rs. 500/-
C.3	Academic Facilities Fee	Rs. 2,500/-
C.4	Students' Brotherhood Fund (SBF)	Rs.50/-
C.5	Gymkhana Fee	Rs. 1000/-
C.6	Medical Fee	Rs. 100/-
C.7	Students' Travel Assistance Fund	Rs. 50/-
C.8	Hostel Fund *	Rs.600/-
C.9	Hostel Rent *	Rs. 1000/-
C.10	Hostel Maintenance Charge *	Rs. 3,000/-
C.11	Electricity and Water Charges *	Rs. 2,500/-
C.12	Adjustable Mess Advance *	Rs.17,780/-
	Total	Rs. 30,080/-
D.	Payable at the time of admission & every July-November Semester	
	Registration	
D.1	Group Medical Insurance Scheme(GMIS) Premium	Rs.1,800/-
E.	Tuition Fees (payable in every semester)**	Rs. 2,500/-
	OD AND TOTAL	Rs.53,530/-
	GRAND TOTAL	1.3.00,000

Note: \* Hostel fees are not required to be paid by those not availing hostel accommodation.

\*\* Tuition fee is not required to be paid by SC/ST/PwD students.

